
08/03/2023 
04 : 54 PM 

ECF Analysis for : 11 - ADA TOWNSHIP 

Neighborhoods Used : 4310 . 4310 CLEMENT MILL CONDOS 

644 ABBEY MILL DR SE 
Parcel Number 
41 - 15-31-253-008 

•

ancy 
e Family 

Style 
RANCH 

** Valid Sale 
11/10/2022 4310 

%Good 
76 

517 WEST ABBEY MILL DR SE 
Parcel Number 
41 - 15-31 - 210 - 003 
Occupancy Style 
Single Family RANCH 

673 ABBEY MILL DR SE 
Parcel Number 
41 - 15-31 - 253 - 038 

** Valid Sale 
10/17/2022 4310 

%Good 
91 

** Valid Sale 
10/14/2022 4310 

Occupancy 
Single Family 

Style 
ONE/TWO STY 

%Good 
76 

434 ABBEY MILL DR SE 
Parcel Number 
41 - 15-31-253 - 073 
Occupancy 
Single Family 

Style 
RANCH 

BBEY MILL DR SE 
Parcel Number 
41 - 15-31-253- 041 

** Valid Sale 
08/05/2022 4310 

%Good 
78 

** Valid Sale 
07/22/2022 4310 

Occupancy 
Single Family 

Style 
ONE/TWO STY 

%Good 
76 

670 ABBEY MILL DR SE 
Parcel Number 
41 - 15 - 31-253 - 004 
Occupancy 
Single Family 

Style 
RANCH 

5374 ABBEY MILL BLVD SE 

** Valid Sale 
06/15/2022 4310 

%Good 
76 

** Valid Sale 
05/02/2022 4310 

** Class 
407 

Residual Value 
251 , 811 

** Class 
407 

Residual Value 
406 , 887 

** Class 
407 

Residual Value 
217 , 654 

** Class 
407 

Residual Value 
279 , 733 

** Class 
407 

Residual Value 
232 , 654 

AdjSalePrice 
352 , 000 

CostByManual 
209 , 804 

AdjSalePrice 
490 , 000 

CostByManual 
363 , 582 

Adj Sale Price 
315 , 000 

CostByManual 
194 , 463 

Adj Sale Price 
379 , 900 

CostByManual 
212 , 280 

Adj Sale Price 
330 , 000 

CostByManual 
217 , 982 

LandValue 
100 , 189 

E . C . F . 
1. 200 

LandValue 
83 , 113 

E . C . F . 
1 . 119 

LandValue 
97 , 346 

E . C. F . 
1 . 119 

LandValue 
100 , 167 

E.C . F . 
1 . 318 

LandValue 
97 , 346 

E . C . F . 
1. 067 

** Class 
407 

Residual Value 
259 , 862 

AdjSalePrice 
357 , 500 

CostByManual 
200 , 556 

LandValue 
97 , 638 

E . C . F . 
1 . 296 

** Class 
407 

Parcel Number 
41 - 15-31 - 253 - 059 
Occupancy 
Single Family 

Style 
ONE/TWO STY 

%Good 
77 

Residual Value 
210 , 982 

Adj Sale Price 
308 , 000 

CostByManual 
183 , 708 

LandValue 
97 , 018 

E.C . F . 
1 . 148 

393 ABBEY MILL DR SE 
Parcel Number 
41-15-31 - 253 - 081 
Occupancy 
-e Family 

Style 
RANCH 

** Valid Sale 
04/15/2022 4310 

%Good 
78 

** Class 
407 

Residual Value 
263 , 174 

Adj Sale Price 
361 , 000 

CostByManual 
228 , 120 

LandValue 
97 , 826 

E . C . F . 
1 . 154 
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08/03/2023 
04 : 54 PM 

ECF Analysis for : 11 - ADA TOWNSHIP 

Neighborhoods Used : 4310 . 4310 CLEMENT MILL CONDOS 

684 ABBEY MILL DR SE 
Parcel Number 
41-15-31-253-002 
~ancy 
9-1e Family 

Style 
RANCH 

532 WEST ABBEY MILL DR 
Parcel Number 
41-15-31 - 210-032 
Occupancy Style 
Single Family RANCH 

636 ABBEY MILL DR SE 
Parcel Number 
41 - 15 - 31 - 253-009 
Occupancy 
Single Family 

Style 
RANCH 

554 ABBEY MILL DR SE 
Parcel Number 
41 - 15-31-253-020 
Occupancy Style 

** Valid Sale 
03/08/2022 4310 

%Good 
76 

SE 
** Valid Sale 
12/15/2021 4310 

%Good 
92 

** Valid Sale 
12/09/2021 4310 

%Good 
76 

** Valid Sale 
12/03/2021 4310 

%Good 
Single Family ONE/TWO STY 78 

ABBEY MILL DR SE 
Parcel Number 
41-15-31-253-078 
Occupancy Style 
Single Family RANCH 

506 WEST ABBEY MILL DR 
Parcel Number 
41-15-31 - 210-028 
Occupancy Style 
Single Family RANCH 

524 WEST ABBEY MILL DR 
Parcel Number 
41 - 15-31-210-031 
Occupancy Style 
Single Family RANCH 

624 ABBEY MILL DR SE 
Parcel Number 
41 - 15-31-253-011 

** Valid Sale 
10/20/2021 4310 

%Good 
78 

SE 
** Valid Sale 
10/14/2021 4310 

%Good 
92 

SE 
** Valid Sale 
10/01/2021 4310 

%Good 
92 

** Valid Sale 
09/27/2021 4310 

Occupancy 
le Family 

Style 
ONE/TWO STY 

%Good 
77 

** Class 
407 

Residual Value 
252 , 275 

** Class 
407 

AdjSalePrice 
350 , 000 

CostByManual 
172 , 236 

AdjSalePrice 
615 , 000 

Residual Value CostByManual 
530 , 773 

** Class 
407 

Residual Value 
284 , 555 

** Class 
407 

Residual Value 
144 , 999 

** Class 
407 

Residual Value 
210 , 770 

** Class 
407 

Residual Value 
405 , 587 

** Class 
407 

Residual Value 
443 , 063 

420 , 505 

AdjSalePrice 
382 , 500 

CostByManual 
209 , 392 

Adj Sale Price 
242 , 000 

CostByManual 
149 , 788 

Adj Sale Price 
308 , 000 

CostByManual 
217 , 461 

Adj Sale Price 
489 , 900 

CostByManual 
395 , 862 

AdjSalePrice 
530 , 000 

CostByManual 
392 , 868 

LandValue 
97 , 725 

E . C . F . 
1 . 465 

LandValue 
84 , 227 

E . C . F. 
1 . 262 

LandValue 
97 , 945 

E . C . F . 
1. 359 

LandValue 
97 , 001 

E . C . F. 
0.968 

LandValue 
97 , 230 

E . C . F . 
0 . 969 

LandValue 
84 , 313 

E . C . F . 
1 . 025 

LandValue 
86 , 937 

E . C . F . 
1 . 128 

** Class 
407 

Residual Value 
212 , 414 

AdjSalePrice 
310 , 000 

CostByManual 
184 , 403 

LandValue 
97 , 586 

E . C . F . 
1 . 152 
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08/03/2023 
04 : 54 PM 

ECF Analysis for : 11 - ADA TOWNSHIP 

Neighborhoods Used : 4310 . 4310 CLEMENT MILL CONDOS 

653 ABBEY MILL DR SE 
Parcel Number 
41 - 15 - 31 - 253 - 036 

** Valid Sale 
08/24/2021 4310 

ancy 
e Family 

Style 
ONE/TWO STY 

%Good 
76 

678 ABBEY MILL DR SE 
Parcel Number 
41 - 15 - 31 - 253 - 003 
Occupancy 
Single Family 

Style 
RANCH 

585 ABBEY MILL DR SE 
Parcel Number 
41-15-31-253 - 032 

** Valid Sale 
07/01/2021 4310 

%Good 
76 

** Valid Sale 
06/30/2021 4310 

Occupancy 
Single Family 

Style 
ONE/TWO STY 

%Good 
76 

427 ABBEY MILL DR SE 
Parcel Number 
41-15 - 31 - 253 - 085 
Occupancy 
Single Family 

Style 
RANCH 

BBEY MILL DR SE 
Parcel Number 
41-15 - 31-253 - 091 
Occupancy 
Single Family 

Style 
RANCH 

549 ABBEY MILL DR SE 
Parcel Number 
41-15 - 31 - 253 - 025 
Occupancy 
Single Family 

Style 
RANCH 

** Valid Sale 
06/22/2021 4310 

%Good 
79 

** Valid Sale 
05/21/2021 4310 

%Good 
77 

** Valid Sale 
05/03/2021 4310 

%Good 
77 

** Class 
407 

Residual Value 
169 , 509 

** Class 
407 

Residual Value 
175 , 711 

** Class 
407 

Residual Value 
168 , 184 

** Class 
407 

Residual Value 
177 , 754 

** Class 
407 

Residual Value 
155 , 721 

** Class 
407 

Residual Value 
233 , 026 

AdjSalePrice 
267 , 000 

CostByManual 
192 , 995 

Adj Sale Price 
276 , 000 

CostByManual 
215 , 363 

AdjSalePrice 
265 , 000 

CostByManual 
173 , 472 

Adj Sale Price 
275 , 000 

CostByManual 
213 , 160 

Adj Sale Pric e 
253 , 000 

CostByManual 
157 , 158 

AdjSalePrice 
331 , 000 

CostByManual 
230 , 148 

LandValue 
97 , 491 

E . C . F . 
0 . 878 

LandValue 
100 , 289 

E . C . F . 
0 . 816 

LandValue 
96 , 816 

E . C . F . 
0 . 970 

LandValue 
97 , 246 

E . C . F . 
0 . 834 

LandValue 
97 , 279 

E . C . F . 
0 . 991 

LandValue 
97 , 974 

E.C . F . 
1 . 013 
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08/03/2023 ECF Analysis 
04 : 54 PM 

Neighborhoods Used : 4310.4310 CLEMENT MILL CONDOS 

<<<<<<<<<< Single Family Computed Costs 

* Style * 91 .. 100 81. . 90 71 .. 80 

•

TECH BLT 0 0 0 
I - LEVEL 0 0 0 
COD 0 0 0 

CUSTOM BLT 0 0 0 
CUSTOM RANCH 0 0 0 
DO NOT USE PREM 0 0 0 
DO NOT USE RPW 0 0 0 
DUPLEX/CONDO 0 0 0 
LOG HOME BLT 0 0 0 
MODULAR CONST 0 0 0 
ONE/TWO STY 1 , 296 , 810 1 , 296 , 810 1 , 296,810 
PRE WAR 1940 0 0 0 
RANCH 3 , 838 , 496 3 , 838 , 496 3 , 838 , 496 
SEMI CUSTOM BLT 0 
SEMI CUSTOM RAN 0 
TWO STY 0 

0 

Total Single Family Costs by Manual 
Total Mobile Home Costs by Manual 
Total Town Home Costs by Manual 
Total Agricultural Costs by Manual 
Total Commercial Costs by Manual 

0 
0 
0 
0 

5 , 135 , 306 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

by 

for : 11 - ADA TOWNSHIP 

Manual >>>>>>>>>> 

61.. 70 51. . 60 0 .. 50 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 

1 , 296 , 810 1 , 296 , 810 1 , 296 ,810 
0 0 0 

3 , 838 , 496 3 , 838 , 496 3 , 838,496 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 

<<<<<<<<<<<< Single Family Sale Residual Values >>>>>>>>>>>> 

*Style* 
ARCHITECH BLT 
BI/TRI-LEVEL 
CAPE COD 
CUSTOM BLT 
CUSTOM RANCH 
DO NOT USE PREM 
DO NOT USE RPW 
D EX/CONDO 

OME BLT 
AR CONST 

ONE/TWO STY 
PRE WAR 1940 
RANCH 
SEMICUSTOM BLT 
SEMICUSTOM RAN 
TWO STY 

91 . . 100 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

1 , 356 , 396 
0 

4 , 330 , 702 
0 
0 
0 
0 

81. . 90 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

1 , 356 , 396 
0 

4 , 330 , 702 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Total Single Family Sale Residual Values 
Total Mobile Home Sale Residual Values 
Total Town Home Sale Residual Values 
Total Agricultural Sale Residual Values 
Total Commercial Sale Residual Values 

<<<<<<<<<<<<<< Statistics for 

# Valid # Invalid Coefficient of 
Sales Sales Dispersion ( %) 

22 0 8.87 
After Application of E . C . F . s 8 . 57 

<<<<<<< Economic Condition Factor 

* Style * 91. .100 81. . 90 
ARCHITECH BLT 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 
BI/TRI-LEVEL 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 
CAPE COD 1. 000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 
CUSTOM BLT 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 
CUSTOM RANCH 1. 000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 
DO NOT USE PREM 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 
DO NOT USE RPW 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 

•

X/CONDO 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 
OME BLT 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 

MOU AR CONST 1.000 ( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 
ONE/TWO STY 1 . 046( 7) 1.046( 7) 
PRE WAR 1940 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 
RANCH 1 . 128(15) 1.128(15) 
SEMI CUSTOM BLT 1.000 ( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 
SEMI CUSTOM RAN 1 . 000( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 
TWO STY 1.000 ( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 

71 .. 80 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

1 , 356 , 396 
0 

4 , 330 , 702 
0 
0 
0 
0 

5,687 , 098 
0 
0 
0 
0 

this Analysis 

61 .. 70 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

1 , 356 , 396 
0 

4 , 330 , 702 
0 
0 
0 
0 

51.. 60 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

1 , 356 , 396 
0 

4 , 330 , 702 
0 
0 
0 
0 

>>>>>>>>>>>>>> 

0 .. 50 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

1 , 356 , 396 
0 

4 , 330 , 702 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Coefficient of Price Related 
Variation ( % ) Differential 

10.80 1. 015 
10.51 1.011 

Estimates (# of data points) >>>>>>> 

71 . . 80 61 .. 70 51. . 60 0 .. 50 
1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 
1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 
1. 000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 
1. 000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 
1. 000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 
1.000 ( 0) 1.000( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 
1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 
1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 
1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 
1 . 000( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 
1 . 046( 7) 1.046( 7) 1 . 046( 7) 1.046( 7) 
1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 
1.128(15) 1. 128 (15 l 1 . 128(15) 1.128(15) 
1.000 ( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 
1.000 ( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 
1. 000 ( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 1.000 ( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 

Page : 4/5 
DB : Ada Twp 2024 



08/03/2023 
04 : 54 PM 

ECF Analysis for : 11 - ADA TOWNSHIP 

Neighborhoods Used : 4310 . 4310 CLEMENT MILL CONDOS 

Single Family E . C . F . 

•

le Home E . C . F . 
Home E . C . F . 

cultural E . C . F . 
Commercial E . C . F . 

1. 000 ( 0) 1.000( 0) 

1.107 (22) 
1 . 000 (0) 
1 . 000 (0) 
1 . 000 (0) 
1.000 (0) 

1. 000 ( 0) 1.000( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 

<<<<<<<<<<<<<< Settings for this Analysis >>>>>>>>>>>>>> 

Starting Date : 04/01/2021 
Ending Date : 03/31/2023 

Terms Selected : 2 
Analyze by Style : 
Analyze by %Good : 
Show Valid Data : X 

Show Invalid Data : 
Show Costs and Residuals : X 

Use Infl . Adj . Sale Prices : 
Neighborhood(s) : 4310 - 4310 CLEMENT MILL CONDOS 

Max# of Res . Buildings : 10 Minimum E . C . F . (Residential) : 
Maximum E . C . F . (Residential) : 

Max# of Ag . Buildings : 30 Minimum E . C . F. (Agricultural) : 
Maximum E . C . F. (Agricultural) : 

Max# of C/I Buildings : 30 Minimum E . C . F . (Commercial) : 
Maximum E.C . F . (Commercial) : 

• 

• 

0 . 10 
3 . 00 

0 . 10 
3 . 00 

0 . 10 
3 . 00 
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10/14/2021 
$489900 
31-210-028 

10/17/2022 
$490000 
31-210-003 

10/1/2021 
$530000 
31-210-031 

12/15/2021 
$615000 
31-210-032 

5/3/2021 
$331000 
31 -253-025 

6/30/2021 
$265000 
31-253-032 

8/24/2021 
$267000 
31-253-036 

10/14/2022 
$315000 
31-253-038 

() 

0 z. z. 
m 
3:. 3/8/2022 :l> 

~ $350000 
C) 31-253-002 ., 

a: 
Cl 

10/20/2021 
$308000 
31-253-078 

4/15/2022 
$361000 
31-253-081 

LONGWOOD CT 

r-
0 z 

CLEMWOODCT 

8/5/2022 t 
$379900 ~ 
31-253-073°0-i> 

ABBEY MILL BLVD 

a: 
Cl 

5/2~022 
$3~000 
31-153-059 

J:: 
5/21/2021 
$253000 
31-~bcT 

12/3/2021 
$242000 
31-253-020 

9/27/2021 
\.r----r:.__------$310000 

31-253-011 

11/10/2022 
s---1--------$352000 

31-253-008 ,/<' 
7/22/2022 ~ 

12/9/2021 
$382500 

"'--~~-- 31-253-009 

sf ~ ---+------$330000 ~~ 
31-253-041 

7/1/2021 
$276000 

\, / ~<9<9. 31-253-003 
~J.-
~ 

Y 0 Legend 

\================= =========l--" Condo Sales 4/1/21 to 3/31/23 

eighborhood 4310 
Ada Township, Kent County, Michigan 

875 
-:::::1-=:::::11----=======----========iFeet 
0 87.5 175 350 525 700 

Year 
0 2021 
0 2022 
e 2023 

• Condo 
D Parcels w/ECF 



08/03/2023 
04:55 PM 

.s for Neighborhood: 4310 

CONDOMINIUM UNITS RANCH & TWO STY 

Residential 
Town Homes/Duplexes : 

1.013 
1 . 013 
1.013 
1. 086 
0.955 
0. 961 

Mobile Homes 
Agricultural Bldgs 
Commercial Bldgs 
Industrial Bldgs 

(Optional) Gross Rate Multipliers 
A: 0 . 000 
B: 0 . 000 
C: 0.000 
D: 0 . 000 

• 

Detailed ECF Table Printout Page : 1/1 
DB: Ada Twp 202 4 

' 4310 CLEMENT MILL CONDOS ' 

BEFORE 



ADA TOWNSHIP 

ECF ANALYSIS NBH 4310 

Parcel Number Street Address Sale Date Sale Price Adj. Adj . Sale$ Land Imp$ Land Value Bldg Residual Bldg Cost Manual E.C.F 

41-15-31-253-008 644 ABBEY Mill DR SE 11/10/22 $352,000 0.000% $352,000 $4,189 $112,000 $235,811 $209,804 1.124 

517 WEST ABBEY Mill DR 10/17/22 $490,000 0.000'/4 $490,000 $3,113 $122,000 $364,887 $363,582 1.004 

673 ABBEY Mill DR SE 10/14722 $315,000 0.000'/4 $315,000 $1,346 $112,000 $201,654 $194.463 1.037 

434 ABBEY Mill DR SE 08/05/22 379 900 0.000'/4 $379,900 $4,167 $112,000 $263,733 212,280 1.242 

41-15-31-253-041 661 ABBEY Mill DR SE 07/22/22 $330,000 0.000'/4 $330,000 $1,346 $112,000 $216,654 $217,982 0.994 

41-15-31-253-004 670 ABBEY Mill DR SE 06/15/22 $357,500 0.000% $357,500 $1,638 $112,000 $243,862 $200,556 1.216 

l-15-31-253-059 5374 ABBEY MILL BLVD SE 05/02/22 $308,000 0 .000'/4 $308,000 $1,018 $112,000 $194,982 $183,708 1.061 

41-15-31-253-081 393 ABBEY MILL DR SE 04 15 22 $361,000 0.000'/4 $361,000 $ ,8 6 $112,000 247, 174 228, 120 1.084 

41-15-31-253-002 684 ABBEY MILL DR SE 03/08/22 $350,000 0.000% $350,000 $1,725 $112,000 $236,275 $172,236 1.372 

41-15-31-210-032 532 WEST ABBEY Mill DR 12/15/21 $615,000 0.000'/4 $615,000 $4,227 $122,000 $488,773 $420,505 1.162 

l -15-31-253-009 636 ABBEY M ILL DR SE 12/09/21 $382,500 0 .000'/4 $382,500 $1,945 $112,000 $268,5SS $209,392 1.283 

1-15-3 -25 -020 554A / 03 21 242 000 0.000'/4 242,000 1,001 112,000 128 999 $149 788 0.861 

41-15-31-253-078 381 ABBEY Mill DR SE 10/20/21 $308,000 0.000% $308,000 $1,230 $112,000 $194,770 $217,461 0.896 

41-15-31-210-028 506 WEST ABBEY Mill DR 10/14/21 $489,900 0.000% $489,900 $4,313 $122,000 $363,587 $395,862 0.918 

l -15-31-210-031 524 WEST ABBEY MILL DR 10/01/21 $530,000 0.000'/4 $530,000 $6,937 $122,000 $401,063 $392,868 1.021 

1-15-31-253-011 624 ABBEY Mill DR SE 09/27/21 310000 0.0~ $310,000 1586 112,000 196,414 184 403 1.065 

41-15-31-253-036 653 ABBEY MILL DR SE 08/24/21 $267,000 0.000'/4 $267,000 $1,491 $112,000 $153,509 $192,995 0.795 

41-15-31-253-003 678 ABBEY MILL DR SE 07/01/21 $276,000 0.000'/4 $276,000 $4,289 $112,000 $159,711 $215,363 0.742 

1-15-31-253-032 585 ABBEY MILL DR SE 06/30/21 $265,000 0 .000'/4 $265,000 $816 $112,000 $152,184 $173,472 0.877 

1-15-31-253-085 427 ABBEY MILL DR SE 06 22 21 275 000 0.000'/4 275,000 $1,246 $112,000 $161,754 $213 160 0.759 

41-15-31-253-091 507 ABBEY Mill DR SE 05/21/21 $253,000 0.000% $253,000 $1,279 $112,000 $139,721 $157,158 0.B89 

41-15-31-253-025 549 ABBEY Mill DR SE 05/03/21 $331,000 0.000'/4 $331,000 $1,974 $112,000 $217,026 $230,148 0.943 

Totals: $5,231,098 $5,135,306 1.019 

Standard Deviation: 0.171 

Coefficient of Dispersion : 0.134216926 

ECF Was: 1.013 ECF Used: 1.019 



11/27/2023 
03 : 41 PM 

Detailed ECF Table Printout 

.F. s for Neighborhood: 4310 ' 4310 CLEMENT MILL CONDOS ' 

CONDOMINIUM UNITS RANCH & TWO STY 

Residential 
Town Homes/Duplexes: 

1.019 
1.019 
1. 019 
1. 034 
1 . 113 
1.116 

Mobile Homes 
Agricultural Bldgs 
Commercial Bldgs 
Industrial Bldgs 

(Optional) Gross Rate Multipliers 
A: 0 . 000 
B: 0 . 000 
C: 0.000 
D: 0 . 000 

Page : 1/1 
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AFTER 



ADA TOWNSHIP 

AV RATIO TEST NBH 4310 • Parcel Number Street Address Sale Date Sale Price Adj. Adj . Sale$ Proposed AV Sale Ratio 

41-15-31-253-008 644 ABBEY M ILL DR SE 11/10/22 $352,000 0.000% $352,000 $165,000 0.469 

41-15-31-210-003 517 WEST ABBEY MILL DR 10/17/22 $490,000 0.000% $490,000 $247,800 0.506 

111-15-31-253-038 673 ABBEY MILL DR SE 10/14/22 $315,000 0.000% $315,000 $155,800 0 .495 

l -15-31-253-073 434 ABBEY MILL DR SE 08/05/22 $379,900 0.000% $379,900 $166,200 0.437 

41-15-31-253-041 661 ABBEY MI LL DR SE 07/22/22 $330,000 0.000% $330,000 $167,700 0.508 

41-15-31-253-004 670 ABBEY MILL DR SE 06/15/22 $357,500 0.000% $357,500 $159,000 0.445 

1-15-31-253-059 5374 ABBEY MILL BLVD SE 05/02/22 $308,000 0.000% $308,000 $150,100 0.487 

1-15-31-253-081 393 ABBEY MILL DR SE 04 15 22 361000 0.000% 361,000 173 100 0.480 

41-15-31-253-002 684 ABBEY MILL DR SE 03/08/22 $350,000 0.000% $350,000 $144,600 0.413 

41-15-31-210-032 532 WEST ABBEY MILL DR 12/15/21 $615,000 0.000% $615,000 $277,400 0.451 

1-15-31-253-009 636 ABBEY MILL DR SE 12/09/21 $382,500 0.000% $382,500 $163,700 0.428 

1-15-31-253-020 554 ABBEY MILL DR SE 12 03 21 242,000 0.000% 242,000 132,800 0.549 

41-15-31-253-078 381 ABBEY M ILL DR SE 10/20/21 $308,000 0.000% $308,000 $167,400 0.544 

41-15-31-210-028 506 WEST ABBEY MILL DR 10/14/21 $489,900 0.000% $489,900 $264,800 0.541 

1-15-31-210-031 524 WEST ABBEY MILL DR 10/01/21 $530,000 0.000% $530,000 $264,600 0.499 
1-15-31-253-011 624 ABBEY MILL DR SE 09/27/21 $310,000 0.000% $310,000 $150,700 0.486 

41-15-31-253-036 653 ABBEY M ILL DR SE 08/24/21 $267,000 0.000% $267,000 $155,100 0.581 

41-15-31-253-003 678 ABBEY MILL DR SE 07/01/21 $276,000 0.000% $276,000 $167,900 0.608 

1-15-31-253-032 585 ABBEY MILL DR SE 06/30/21 $265,000 0.000% $265,000 $144,800 0.546 
1-15-31-253-085 427 ABBEY MILL DR SE 06/22/21 $275,000 0.000% $275,000 $165,200 0.601 

41-15-31-253-091 507 ABBEY M ILL DR SE 05/21/21 $253,000 0.000% $253,000 $136,700 0.540 

41-15-31-253-025 549 ABBEY M ILL DR SE 05/03/21 $331,000 0.000% $331,000 $174,200 0.526 

Aggregate Rat io: 0.500 

Standard Deviation : 0.054 

Coefficient of Dispersion : 8.69% 

Price Related Differential : 1.013 

• 

• 


